Awards & Links

FOUNDATION	AWARD	QUALIFIERS	LINK TO APPLICATION
District 5M5			
MD5M Lions KidSight Foundation	Sight Saver	A \$1,000 U.S. donation to the MD5M Lions KidSight Foundation, Inc allows the donor to present a Sight Saver Award. The award recipient receives a beautiful plaque and pin. Both the donor and recipient have the satisfaction of supporting children's vision screening.	https://kidsightmd5m.org/Hom ePage/Sight%20Saver%20A ward%20Application.pdf
Minnesota Lions Diabetes Foundation	Dream Catcher	To qualify for a Dream Catcher Award, a Lions Club or individual must have accumulated \$1000 in donations to the Minnesota Lions Diabetes Foundation, Inc. All accumulated donations in the past remain in effect for qualifying for the Dream Catcher Awards.	https://mnlionsdiabetes.org/dr eam-catcher-award%2C-app
<u>Minnesota Lions</u> <u>Hearing Foundation</u>	Fellowship Award	 Our Fellowship Award is Given in the Following Ways: Individual Fellowship — A Gift Totaling \$1,000 Made by an Individual, Lions Club, or Lions District Memorial Fellowship — Gifts Totaling a Cumulative \$1,000 Given in Memory of a Deceased Lion or Non-Member Cumulative Fellowship — Accumulated Gifts Over Time Resulting in \$1,000 Donation Progressive Fellowship — Gifts to Honor an Individual Who Has Previously Been Honored with a Hearing Fellowship Plaque 	https://www.5mhf.org/files/13 5990700.pdf
Minnesota Lions Vision Foundation	Helen Keller Sight Award	A \$1,000 donation to the Minnesota Lions Vision Foundation (for Lions Gift of Sight, the Lions Children's Eye Clinic, the MAC Center, the Minnesota Lions Eye Surgery Center, or other Vision Foundation projects) allows the donor to present a Helen Keller Award. The award recipient receives a beautiful plaque and pin, and the recipient's name is displayed on a Helen Keller board in the University of Minnesota's Eye Clinic. Both the donor and the recipient have the satisfaction of supporting worthwhile Lions projects.	https://www.mnlionsvisionfou ndation.org/wp- content/uploads/2024/01/HK- Award-Application-2024.pdf
MN Lions Childhood Cancer Foundation	Believe Award	Donation/cumulative donations of \$1000 for a Lion or non-Lion. Memorial donation of \$1000 given in memory of a deceased Lion or non-Lion.	https://mnlionschildhoodcanc erfoundation.org/believe- award-application-1

<u>Multiple District 5M</u> (MD5M)	Al Jensen Award	 Possible Areas of Leadership Accomplishments: 1. Leading and/or performing leadership development activities. 2. Projects 3. New clubs started a. Lions b. Leo 4. Membership growth 5. Saving or strengthening of weak Lions Clubs 	https://lionsmd5m.org/MD5M Wordpress/wp- content/uploads/2020/10/Al- Jensen-Award-Criteria-and- Application-Form.pdf
<u>Multiple District 5M</u> (MD5M)	MD5M Hall of Fame	Criteria A candidate may be a Lion, must have been a member in good standing for at least 15 years, be at least two (2) years removed from the Council of Governors if a PDG, should have qualifications above and beyond the call of duty including social and human endeavors, and he/she should be of good moral character and have a good reputation in his/her community. A nominee must be a member in good standing of a Lions Club, or must have been a member in good standing of a Lions Club at the time of their death.	https://lionsmd5m.org/MD5M Wordpress/wp- content/uploads/2024/01/Hall- Of-Fame-Nomination-Criteria- 20240115.pdf
TEAM Sheehan Charitable Foundations		Grants to be awarded beginning July 1, 2024 Pins awarded for individual donations of \$100 Medals awarded for donations of \$1000	https://teamsheehan.foundati on/about-us

Foundation Grants	Association Grants	Foundation Recognition	Association Awards
 LCIF Grants Toolkit Childhood Cancer Grants Designated Grants Diabetes Grants Disaster Grants District & Club Community Impact Grants Hunger Grants Lions Quest Grants Matching Grants SightFirst Grants 	 Grant Types Leadership Development Institute Grants Leadership Development Multiple District & District Grants Leo Grants Marketing Grants Membership Development Grants 	 Melvin Jones Fellowship Presidential LCIF Recognition LCIF Recognition Program 	 MISSION 1.5 Awards Presidential Awards Initiatives Membership Awards Jesse Robinson Membership Growth Cup Membership Key Awards Chevron Awards Extension Awards Lions International Marketing Award Kindness Matters Service Award Leo & Leo-Lion Awards & Recognitions Humanitarian Award Winners Club Excellence Awards District Team Excellence Awards Zone & Region Chairperson Awards YCE Chairperson Award Young Leaders in Service Award